*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CRA2010/CRA2512 - High Power Current Sense Chip Resistor
Electrical Characteristics Characteristic Data
Product Dimensions
Construction
Derating Curve

R050 0.050 R100 0.100
R055 0.055
How To Order
CRA  2512  -  G  Z  -  R017  E  LF
Model
(CRA = Precision Chip Resistor
Size
2010 = 2010 Size
2512 = 2512 Size
Resistance Tolerance
• F = ±1 %
• J = ±5 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
• Z = ±75 PPM/°C
Resistance Value
“R” (decimal point) followed by three significant digits (example: R025 = 0.025 ohm)
Packaging
• E = 4000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel
Termination
• LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
60.0
(2.362)
MIN.
DIA.
DIA.
180 +0/-3
(7.09 +0/-0.118)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
DIA.
15.4 ± 2.0
(0.606 ± 0.079)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.512 ± 0.039)
05/07
Reliable Electronic Solutions
Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886-2 25624117 • FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555 • FAX +41-41 7685510
The Americas:
TEL +1-951 781-5500 • FAX +1-951 781-5700
COPYRIGHT©2007, BOURNS, INC. LITHO IN U.S.A. e 04/07   SR0707